
KERALA STATE TRANSPORT PROJECT 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 
INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)/Tender Notice 

E-Procurement Notice (Item Rate Contract), following Two Envelope Bidding Process  
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

 KfW Project No.43894                                                                                               Dated: 10.09.2020 
 BMZ No. 201865286 
 
1. The Government of India has received financing as German Financial Cooperation with India Climate –Resilient Reconstruction after Flooding in Kerala (Loan) from the KfW Bank towards the cost of 

rebuilding climate resilient infrastructures in Kerala and Government of Kerala (GoK) intends to apply a part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for construction of works as detailed 
below.  

2. Bidding will be conducted through bidding procedures as per the KfW Bank& GoK guidelines. Bidding is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the KfW Bank’s Guidelines for the Procurement of Consulting 
Services, Works, Goods, and Non-Consulting Services in Financial Cooperation with Partner Countries. 

3. The Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project, Public Works Department, Government of Kerala, now invites online bids through admeasurement (Item Rate) mode of execution for the construction of 
works detailed below: 

State Bid No. Name of work Length Km Completion Period Maintenance Period 

Kerala 
KSTP II/RKI-Pkg III 

Work/Rd 3 
Rehabilitation and Up gradation of Muvattupuzha - Theni SH 
Road in Ernakulum District 

16.180 18 Months 5 Years 

Kerala 
KSTP II/RKI-Pkg III 

Work/Rd 6 
Rehabilitation and Up gradation of Nenmara - Nelliyampathy 
Road in Palakkad District 

30.470 24 Months 5 Years 

Kerala 
KSTP II/RKI-Pkg IV 

Work/Rd 4 

Rehabilitation and Upgradation of Mallapally, Komalam 
Paduthodu Kalloopara Chengaroor Komalam Kavungumprayar 
Pattakala, TMV Road in Pathanamthitta District  

23.129 18 Months 5 Years 

Kerala 
KSTP II/RKI-Pkg IV 

Work/Rd 7 

Rehabilitation and Up gradation of Thattararnbalam-Michael 
Junction – Kochalummood – Mangankuzhy - Pandalam in 
Allapuzha District 

18.657 18 Months 5 Years 

 
4. The complete bid document can be viewed/downloaded from the e-procurement portal of Kerala Government https://etenders.kerala.gov.in 

from 01/10/2020 to 16/11/2020(up to 15:00 Hrs. IST).Bids received online shall be opened on the next working day 16/11/2020 (at 15.30 hours IST). 
5. Bids received through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, EMD, tender fee, Power of Attorney, joint bidding agreement, etc. need to be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 

16/11/2020 (up to 15:00 hours IST). Please note that the Authority reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.  
6. The address for communication is as under: 

Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project, Project Management Team, T.C.11/339, Sree Bala Building, Keston Road, Nanthancode, KowdiarP.O., Thiruvananthapuram–695003,www.kstp.org.in , 
e-mail:pdkstp@gmail.com, cepmtkstp@gmail.com, 

Sd/- 
Project Director, KSTP 

 

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.kstp.org.in/

